(Rev. 6-93)

X

Name:

Address:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-03788.0049US01 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): STG Automated Equipment, LLC Schwan's Technology Group, Inc. 115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 56258-1796 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🖄 No Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: December 30, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/099,869

9. Statement and signature:

document should be mailed:

Brian H. Batzli

P.O. Box 2903

Merchant & Gould P.C.

Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct-and-any-attached copy is a true copy of the original document. n /

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE.

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Additional numbers attached7 🗖 Yes 🖾 No

Brian H. Batzli

<b></b>	VY	)
	Signature	

8.

February 4, 2003

Name of Person Signing

ignature

Date

\$40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Please charge any additional fees or credit any

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): j Enclosed

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.

## PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0525

T-458 P.001/003 F-510

6123329081

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Schwan's Technology Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, having a place of business and address of:

## 115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 56258-1796 USA

(hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following inventions and U.S. Patent Application:

Country	Title	Filing Date	M& G No.
Serial No.			
U.\$.	DISPENSER ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A	March 15,	M&G 3788.49US01
10/099,869	ROTATING DISPENSING CAROUSEL	2002	

AND WHEREAS, STG Automated Equipment, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business and an address of:

## 115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 56258-1796 USA

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the inventions and U.S. Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, for and on behalf of Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application set forth above, including any and all continuing applications, divisionals and/or renewals thereof, and the inventions covered thereby; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee,

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0526

6123329081

for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the U.S. Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2002.

SCHWAN'S TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

Date: 12-30-02

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: <u>David M. Paskach</u> Title: <u>Secretary</u>

- 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0527

**RECORDED: 02/04/2003**